
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows. 
66 .057 (2) (f) of the statutes is created to read : 
66 .057 (2) (f) Length of time files retained. The issuing officer may destroy 

identification card applications after they have been on file for 5 years. 
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1975 Senate Bill 484 Date published : May 24, 1976 

CHAPTER 268, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to create 66 .057 (2) (f) of the statutes, relating to permitting the 
destruction of identification card applications . 
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